## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas D. Stuebe	12/14/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sandhill Scientific, Inc.
Street Address:	9150 Commerce Center Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Highlands Ranch
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80129

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12029461

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9704921100 Phone:

Email: stefanb@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Young Address Line 1: 2026 Caribou Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAND.06USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stefan T. Bump

**Total Attachments: 2** 

500989865

source=SAND06USC1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SAND06USC1\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023380 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas D. Stuebe, 7757 S. Louthan Street, Littleton, Colorado 80120, have

invented a certain new and useful ESOPHAGEAL WAVEFORM ANALYSIS FOR DETECTION AND

QUANTIFICATION OF REFLUX EPISODES, for which application for Letters Patent of the United

States was filed on September 7, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 10/935,896;

WHEREAS, Sandhilll Scientific, Inc., of 9150 Commerce Center Circle, Suite 500, Highlands

Ranch, Colorado 80129, a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and certain other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, the said Thomas D. Stuebe, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said

Sandhilll Scientific, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire rights, title, and

interests in and to the said invention and the aforesaid patent application, for the United States of America

and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be

obtained therefore; and further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and

sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

I do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate

documents and to perform all acts and to do all things necessary to make this Agreement effective and to

perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in Sandhilll

Scientific, Inc., its successors, legal representative and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 023380 FRAME: 0792

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Dhomas 1) Ah	uh
THOMAS D. STUEBE	
)	
Jes	

**RECORDED: 10/15/2009** 

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared THOMAS D. STUEBE, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

My Compression Expires: 11-9-2009

Page 2 of 2